Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery officer of The Sahyadri Sahakari Bank 

Ltd. Mumbai. under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 issued a 

Demand Notice dated 06/11/2021 calling upon the judgment debtor Mr. Halkare 

Mohiddin Salauddin to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.61,66,225/- 

(Rupees Sixty one Lakhs Sixty six Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty five                                       

Only) with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgment debtor having failed to 

repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 23/11/2021 

and attached the property described herein below.

[...]

January of the year 2022

The judgment debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 

deal with the property and any dealing with the property will be subject to the charge of 

The Sahyadri Sahakari Bank Ltd., Mumbai for an amount of Rs.61,77,273/- (Rupees 

Sixty one Lakhs Seventy seven Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy three Only) as 

on 31/12/2021 & Interest thereon.

FORM 'Z'

(See sub rule [11 (D-1)] of rule 107)

Description of the Immovable Property

1) Agricultural Land Owned By Mr. Halkare Mohiddin Salauddin bearing Gat no. 58 
area 1H 39R, Gat No. 66/A area 0H 30R, Total area 1H 69R.